DSE RACE RESULTS JANUARY 2022

Race photos will appear in the DSE News.

35 Shelly Taylor 59 0:38:09 ||January 16, 2022
36 Marky Enriquez 45 0:38:13 ||Lake Merced 4.5M
37 Gene Yoshida 0:38:13 ||Race Director: Mitchell Sollod
38 Tim Danison 55 0:38:19 ||Volunteers: Marsi Hidekawa, Terri
39 Valentin Hernandez 29 0:38:44 ||Rourke, Ari Dalfen, Paul Mosel, Bill Woolf,
40 Brian Trayers 48 0:39:01 ||John Albertoni, Bob Marty
41 Peter Corbett 59 0:39:34 ||David Guerrero-Pantoja, Vincent French,
42 Mike Rouan 57 0:39:40 ||Kevin Lee, Riya Suising, Marsi Hidekawa,
43 David Klinetobe 61 0:39:45 || Chewey Lam, Joe Kaniewski
44 No Name 0:39:49
45 Brad Rhymer 80 0:40:31
January 9, 2022 46 MarannePlunder 66 0400 | b NAME AGE  TIME
Twin Peaks 4M 47 Theo Jones 83  0:40:41
Race Director: Larry Jewett 48 MitchellSollod 82  0:d0:42 | | ParkerPruett 42 0:25:59
Volunteers: Ari Dalfen, Adriana Collins 49 Robert Ogilvie 58 041:52 | 2 Todd RObbi_nS 38 0:26:50
Marsi Hidekawa, Richard Hannon, 50 Yoon Choi 041557 | 3 ~ PearceHarris 18 0:27:09
Bill Woolf, George Rehmet, Bobby Marty, 51 Pat Geramoni 73 04216 || 4  CathalConneely 37 0:27:11
David Guerrero-Pantoja, 52 RubiKawamura 59 04253 || >  DavidMoulton 54 0:27:52
Vince French, Kevin Lee, Riya Suising 53  Marsi Hidekawa 67 0:43:20 6  PeterHaine 28 0:28:04
David Amsallem, Daniel Henry 54 Joe Kaniewski 56 04331 /  DanielHenry 52 0:28:40
55 Laura Mans 43 04452 | 8 GordonZhu 34 0:30:00
PL NAME  AGE  TIME |56 PanisaPolpattana 39 0450 || O Darvlleung 40 0:30:17
57 YukiKimura 24 04513 || 10 PeterHsia 61 03019
1 Ben Beeler 29 0:25:48 58 Sean Young 27 0:45:19 11 Andrew Ferguson 56 0:30:21
2 Cathal Conneely 37 0:25:49 59 Riya Suising 54 0:45:21 12 Jerry Flanagan 56 0:30:43
3 David Moulton 54 0:26:54 60 Neal Ashton 65 0:45:29 13 Mark Eger 50 0:31:05
4 Peter Haine 28 0:27:47 61 Jeorgina Martinez 54 0:46:54 14 Jason Buckner 41 0:31:23
5 Peter Hsia 62 0:28:02 62 Suzana Seban 63 0:47:16 15 Pieterde Haan 61 0:31:27
6 Daniel Henry 52 0:28:03 63 Shanna M.Gumina 50 0:48:14 16 Andrew Ng 43 0:32:18
7 David Tran 33 0:28:04 64 Stephanie Soler 47 0:48:18 17  Baldomero Reyes20 0:32:28
8 David Undercoffler 51 0:29:47 65 Anna Burke 57 0:48:23 18  David Wilson 53 0:32:33
9 Andrew Ferguson 56 0:30:06 66 Sam Roake 85 0:49:02 19  Enrique Rodriguez 47 0:32:55
10  Tim Ross 35 0:30:37 67 Stuart Cornwall 10 0:53:06 20 David Amsallem 38 0:33:14
11 Mark Eger 50 0:30:39 68 John McCarroll 64 0:53:25 21 Louise Stephens 56 0:33:22
12 David Wilson 53 0:31:22 69 Kathleen Lail 53 0:57:16 22 Ron Baxter 61 0:33:33
13 Jason Buckner 41 0:31:31 70 Tom Smyth 63 0:58:10 23 Vincent Gulli 32 0:33:44
14 Fiona McCusker 57 0:31:35 71 Vivienne Cornwall 12 0:58:25 24 Kenny Crampton 62 0:33:46
15 Brian Feeley 47 0:31:35 72 Josephine Cornwall 7 0:58:28 25  RebeccaTeichmann 38 0:34:05
16 Chris Bogan 55 0:32:05 73 Turkey 0:58:30 26  Liz Noteware 52 0:34:16
17 Louise Stephens 56 03201 |0, Gail Cornwall-Feeley 41 0:58:33 27  James Saunders 40 0:34:17
18 David Amsallem 38 0:32:25 75 Adriana Collins 63 1:00:35 28 Aiden Yee 16 0:34:38
19  Turkey 0:32:30 76 Wendy Newman 71 1:03:46 29 David Mann 16 0:34:38
20 Adam Wong 34 0:32:55 77 No Name 1:11:52 30 Willyu 16 0:34:38
21 Liz Noteware 52 0:33:10 31 Margit Falk 60 0:34:45
22 Maria Pantoja 50 0:33:29 32 MariaPantoja 50 0:34:59
23 Francois Lariviere 60 0:33:43 | SELE-TIMERS 33 RuthRainero 67 0:35:06
24 RobSnavely 52 0:33:55 ||Kitzzy Aviles 43 34  GezDevlin 53 0:35:41
25  Julie Munsayac 44 0:34:12 ||Elaine Gecht 77 35 Michael Gulli 62 0:35:50
26 Kenneth Clews 60 0:34:41 ||Susan Herder 65 36 Seth Pfalzer 46 0:36:12
27 Ron Baxter 61 0:34:55 ||Leon Chang 70 37 Drazen Fabris 52 0:36:16
28  TeoDonnelley 13 0:34:56 ||Debbie Gong 48 38 GeneFrench 75 0:36:17
29  Finian Donnelley 0:34:56 ||Lia Hardy 46 39  Princesa Pabalan 40 0:36:18
30  Noriko Bazeley 63 0:35:30 ||Phyllis Nabhan 74 40  Godofredo Hernandez31 0:36:23
31  VanessaJacoby 48 0:35:41 ||Dana Farkas 62 41  Steve Symanovich 63 0:36:27
32 Steve Symanovich 63 0:36:01 42  BrianTaran 24 0:36:33
33  Drazen Fabris 52 0:36:20 43  Juan Melendez 64 0:36:46

34  Juan Melendez 64 0:37:28 44 Morgan Underwood 37 0:37:.07
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Maya Pfalzer
Valentin Hernandez
Vanessa Jacoby
Gene Yoshida
Chewey Lam
Stephanie Soler
Francis Dy

Sharlet Gilbert
Brian Trayers

Theo Jones

Joe Kaniewski
Larry Jewett
Stephan Fouksman

12

10

Ziya Tepedelenlioglu 11

Nicole Gipp

Rubi Kawamura
Sean Young

Riya Suising

Peter Corbett
Yoly Pantig
William Stephens
Terri Rourke
Annakai Hayakawa
Brad Rhymer
Kate Aks

Marsi Hidekawa
Panisa Polpattana
Shawna Cooper
Betty Yang
Xiaodong Yang
Neal Ashton
Jeorgina Martinez
Joseph C.D. Roldan
Elizabeth Tamayo
Jane McFarland
Noelle Fitzgerald
Dennis Lawlor
John McCarroll
Mike Rouan

Leon Chang

Brid Coleman
Mika Pfalzer
Makiko Tada
Wayne Plymale
Anna Burke

Steve May

Jim Buck

Stuart Cornwall
Vivienne Cornwall

42
59
22
54
59
50
64
70
26
40
53
67
39
43
33

57
79
10
12

Gail Cornwall-Feeley 41

Kathleen Lail
Robert J Kleinhenz
Debbie Gong

Lia Hardy

Lucia Ling

Lucy Fouksman
Uliana Popov
Adriana Collins
Michael Lotze
Wendy Newman

53
72
48
46
54
7

39
68
69
71

0:37:14
0:37:27
0:37:44
0:38:27
0:38:39
0:38:40
0:38:43
0:39:09
0:39:44
0:39:55
0:40:06
0:40:24
0:40:24
0:40:25
0:40:26
0:40:41
0:40:44
0:40:45
0:41:00
0:41:16
0:41:26
0:41:29
0:42:09
0:43:24
0:43:41
0:43:55
0:44:11
0:44:14
0:44:28
0:44:30
0:46:00
0:46:19
0:46:32
0:46:43
0:47:24
0:48:00
0:50:03
0:50:26
0:50:26
0:51:14
0:52:12
0:52:18
0:52:35
0:53:16
0:53:20
0:53:21
0:55:07
0:55:26
0:55:45
0:55:46
0:57:43
0:59:14
1:00:58
1:00:59
1:01:00
1:01:30
1:01:31
1:02:26
1:.08:11
1:08:52

105 Nancy Lopez 22 1:09:10
106 Marie Lopez 1:09:10
SELF-TIMERS

Lina Khatib

Elaine Gecht 78

Phyllis Nabhan 74

Amy Sonstein 52

Rebecca Sonstein 10

Dana Farkas 62

January 23, 2022

Sierra Point 10M & 5K

Race Director: Neal Ashton

Volunteers: Paul Mosel, Bill Woolf, John
Albertoni, Bob Marty, Kevin Lee, Mitch-
ell Sollod, Ziya Tepedelenlioglu, Wendy
Newman, Chewey Lam, Rubi Kawamura,
Pat Geramoni, Carol Pechler, David Guer-
rero-Pantoja, Vincent French, Veronica
Balistreri, Terri Rourke

10M

PL NAME AGE TIME

1 Noel Bautista 33 1:02:28
2 Cathal Conneely 37 1:02:42
3 Sarah Gulli 29 1:03:31
4 Jerry Flanagan 56 1:05:17
5 Adolfo Andrade 42 1:05:55
6  Michael Chassé 57 1:06:27
7  Daniel Henry 52 1:07:04
8  PeterHsia 61 1:08:55
9  Jason Buckner 41 1:13:49
10 Enrique Rodriguez 47 1:15:00
11 David Wilson 53 1:15:23
12 Fiona McCusker 57 1:15:32
13 Suresh Pullela 47 1:16:00
14 Kenny Crampton 62 1:18:28
15 Julie Munsayac 44 1:21:43
16 Drazen Fabris 52 1:22:06
17 Katia Stern 25 1:22:52
18 Maria Pantoja 50 1:23:24
19 Michael Gulli 62 1:24:31
20 Noriko Bazeley 63 1:27:10
21 Andrew Ng 43 1:27:47
22 Gene French 75 1:28:02
23 Casey Childers 44 1:28:49
24 Ryan Allen 42 1:29:46
25 Erin Rosenberg 41 1:29:57
26 Grace Chuang 49 1:31:49
27 Jason Duquette 46 1:31:50
28 Marky Enriquez 45 1:32:25
29 Turkey 1:33:46
30 Vanessa Jacoby 48 1:33:59
31 Theo Jones 83 1:38:14
32 Terri Rourke 70 1:38:37
33 Stephanie Soler 47 1:38:49
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Angela Craig 64

Ken Wu 52
Pat Geramoni 73
Joel Rizzo 56
Arlene Mc Carthy71

Joe Kaniewski 56
Jaurie Evangelista 44
Suzana Seban 68
Rubi Kawamura 59
Chewey Lam 41
Yong Haber 64

NAME AGE
Ben Beeler 29
David Moulton 54
Marcus Balistreri 14
Michael McCrea 16
David Amsallem 38
Jim McCrea 53
Dave Blank 42
Samuel Jacobs 27
Jay Boncodin 50
Dan Osipow 56
George Rehmet 55
Jakob Lail 17
Nicole Gipp 43
Rob Snavely 52
Angela Bomanito 26
Margit Falk 60
Ziya Tepedelenlioglu 11
Shelly Taylor 59
Brian Feeley 47
Tim Danison 55
Annakai Hayakawa 28
Mitchell Sollod 82
Michaela Rouan 27
Brian Trayers 48
Larry Jewett 72
Yoly Pantig 50
Gordon Yee 69
Brad Rhymer 40
Dennis Lawlor 59
Mike Rouan 58
JessicaZhang 32
Marsi Hidekawa 67
Jeorgina Martinez 54
Darrell Dodge 52
Panisa Polpattana 39
Charles Michalopoulos 60
Shanna M. Gumina 50
Michelle Zhang 32
Zara Tepedelenlioglu 9
Emre Tepedelenlioglu 46
Noelle Fitzgerald 39
Rudy Gonzales 42
Cheryl Sperry 55
Uliana Popov 39

1:39:07
1:41:44
1:43:06
1:45:18
1:46:18
1:47:01
1:50:09
1:52:26
1:53:23
1:53:25
1:57:30

TIME

0:18:24
0:18:58
0:20:00
0:20:15
0:21:09
0:21:26
0:21:30
0:21:40
0:21:51
0:22:14
0:22:32
0:22:58
0:23:11
0:23:15
0:23:32
0:24:06
0:25:10
0:25:41
0:26:10
0:26:14
0:26:18
0:26:37
0:27:18
0:27:26
0:27:52
0:28:01
0:28:20
0:28:48
0:28:53
0:29:18
0:29:29
0:30:23
0:30:47
0:30:49
0:31:03
0:31:18
0:31:44
0:32:16
0:32:35
0:32:38
0:33:15
0:33:24
0:33:27
0:33:33



45  Tony Nguyen 48 0:34:33 || 16 Jamie Halteh 33 0:23:28|| 76  Steven Berger 67 0:35:56
46  StevenBerger 67 0:34:46 |17 Jakob 17 0:23:31/| 77  Jim Buck 79 0:36:03
47  Brid Coleman 32 0:36:00 || 18 Vladimir Gusiatnikov48 0:23:33|| 78  Brid Coleman 0:36:41
48  JeremyWhiteman 52 0:36:44 || 19 Katia Stern 25 0:23:38|| 79 Dympna O’Connel 55 0:37:04
49  John McCarroll 64 0:36:47 || 20 David Amsallem 38 0:23:44|| 80  Kirsten Pfleger 49 0:37:59
50  Kathleen Lail 53 0:37:33 || 21  Christina DeGregorio 36 0:23:48|| 81 Kathleen Lail 53 0:38:08
51 Stuart Cornwall 10 0:38:03 || 22 George Rehmet 55 0:23:54|| 82  JeremyWhiteman 52 0:38:53
52 Debbie Gong 48 0:39:00 ||23 Brian Shaw 58 0:24:15|| 83 NoName 0:39:35
53 Vivienne Cornwall 12 0:40:21 || 24 Julie Munsayac 44 0:24:30|| 84  Stuart Cornwall 10 0:39:54
54  Gail Cornwall-Feeley 41 0:40:21 || 25 Riya Suising 54 0:24:41|| 85 No Name 0:40:15
55  Josephine Cornwall 7 0:40:52 || 26 Rebecca Teichmann 38 0:24:45|| 86  Vivienne Cornwall 12 0:41:18
56  Paul STorres 47 0:40:57 || 27 Nathan Pierce 51 0:24:56|| 87  Gail Cornwall-Feeley 41 0:41:19
57  Kelly Felton 57 0:41:06 || 28 BrianTaran 24 0:24:59|| 88  JanetAllen-Williams 56 0:41:30
58  Carol Pechler 81 0:42:02 ||29 Conal Gallagher 58 0:25:15|| 89  Deysi Ocamp 0:41:37
59  Renee Felton 35 0:42:13 || 30 Jason Duquette 46 0:25:31/| 90  Debbie Gong 49 0:41:53
60  Kitzzy Avilés 43 0:42:39 || 31 Marky Enriquez 45 0:25:35| 91 Lia Hardy 48 0:41:55
61 Laura Storto 47 0:43:04 || 32 Maria Duquette 15 0:25:41|| 92  Lucialing 54 0:41:58
62  Janet Allen-Williams 47 0:43:17 || 33 Kenneth Clews 60 0:25:48|| 93  NoName 0:42:10
63  Carolyn Eidson 51 0:43:20 || 34 Francis Dy 49 0:25:51|| 94  Kitzzy Aviles 43 0:42:31
64  Brooks-An Brazil 56 0:43:21 || 35 Stephan 10 0:25:58|| 95  Wendy Newman 71 0:42:55
65  Adriana Collins 68 0:43:48 || 36 Grace Chuang 49 0:26:19|| 96  Adriana Collins 68 0:43:42
66  CarlaTorres 48 0:44:47 || 37 Annakai Hayakawa 26 0:26:33|| 97  Doug Wiseman 0:49:42
67  Wendy Newman 71 0:45:09 || 38 Ron Baxter 61 0:26:54|| 98  BobButchart 61 0:49:43
39 Yoly Pantig 50 0:28:04|| 99 NoName 0:49:43
40 Jianhui Zhang 50 0:28:07|| 100 Christine Shaw 50 0:50:00
SELF-TIMERS 41 Mike Rouan 58 0:28:10
Phyllis Nabhan 74 42 Michaela Rouan 27 0:28:20
Amy Sonstein 52 43 Shelly Taylor 59 01‘28¢.22 SELF-TIMERS
Rebecca Sonstein 10 44 Mitchell Sollod 82 0:28:27 Suzana Seban 68
Dana Farkas 62 45 Bra§ Rhymer 40 0:28:36 Phyllis Nabhan 74
46 Terri Rourke 70 0:28:44 Amy Sonstein 59
47 Larry Jewett 72 0:29:05 Dana Farkas 62
January 30, 2022 48 Peter Corbett 59 0:29:34
Rockaway Beach 5K 49 Nicolas Duquette 13 0:30:02|| 1iDS RUN
Race Director: Rubi Kawamura 50 L'Z. Noteware 52 0:30:11 Anthony Balistreri 7
Volunteers: Uliana Popov, Mike Rouan, 51 A'” Dalfen 12 0:30:16 Arianna Balistreri
Fiona McCusker, Gene French, Bill Woolf, 52 Sierra Pfleger 8 0:30:16 Stephan Fouksman 10
Paul Mosel, Bob Marty, Wallace Rapozo, 53 Karl Pﬂeger 51 0:30:19 1| ooy Conneely 2
Larry Wuerstle, Kevin Lee, John Albertoni, 54 Dennis Lawlor 59 0:30:32 Lucy Fouksman
Joe Kanieski, Richard Hannon, Fiona McCusk- || 2> NoName 0:30:48 || pabecca Sonstein 10
er, Paul Mosel, Jim Buck, Jane McFarland, 56 N? Name ) 0:31:01
Daniel Henry, Veronica Balistreri, Marissa 57 Michael Reid 37 0:31:04
Balistreri 58 Marsi Hidekawa 67 0:31:20
59 Pat Geramoni 73 0:31:59
PL NAME AGE TIME 60 No Name 0:32:21
. 1o 61 Noelle Fitzgerald 39 0:32:24
! JoesSkurski 300 01832 1 Thomas Perez 38 0:32:46
2 Cathal Conneely 37 0:18:46
. ; 63 Jane McFarland 72 0:32:58
3 Marcus Balistreri 14 0:20:28
. 64 Neal Ashton 65 0:33:04
4 Peter Hsia 61 0:20:34 . . . .
5 Jason Reed 43 0:21:09 65 Marissa Balistreri 16 0:33:27
. o 66 Yong Haber 64 0:33:39
6 Daniel Henry 52 0:21:17 .
. . 67 Thandiwe Cato 0:34:21
7 Liz Louie 36 0:21:28 .
68 Brittany Engelhardt 33 0:34:44
8 Jason Buckner 41 0:21:52
: . . 69 Uliana Popov 39 0:34:47
9 Michael Miller 16 0:22:07 .
10 Jim McCrea 53 0:22:17 70 John Mccarroll 64 0:35:14
1 David Gardea 29 0:22:27 71  Alissa Anderson 30 0:35:19
o 72 No Name 0:35:26
12 Ryanne Reynolds16 0:22:35
nr 73 Andy lvenaz 41 0:35:36
13 David Wilson 53 0:22:51 .
14 JayBoncodin 50 0:23:09 74 Serenity Pfleger 10 0:35:43
15  EmelineMinor 40 02323 ||/° NoName 0:35:46
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